5	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
9-41	F WWW W	D&M Docket No : SSK 56 (20825)	
7-1	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Alison Salyer Bagwell 6-27-05 Martin Shamis 7-5-05 Marty Vistins 6-30-05	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 401 North Lake Street	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 6-27-05, 7-5-05, 6-30-05  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 401 North Lake Street	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Neenah  State: Wisconsin  Country: Zip: 54956	
	4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Unknown	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
07/20/2009 06 FC:802		tached? Yes V No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Street Address: PO BOX 1449	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: GREENVILLE  State: SC Zip:29602-1449	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5658  Expiration Date 02/08	
	Phone Number: 864-271-1592  Fax Number: 864-233-7342  Email Address: docketing@dority-manning.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-1403</u> Authorized User Name <u>DORITY &amp; MANNING, P.A.</u>	
	9. Signature: Red P. Prietti Signature	07-18-2005 Date	
	Neal P. Pierotti Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016788 FRAME: 0098

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Alison Salyer Bagwell, et al. Docket No.: SSK-56 (20825)

Serial No.: Unknown Group Art Unit: Unknown

Filed: Herewith Examiner: Unknown

For: Combination Dispenser for Carrying Product Dispensers

**Assignment - Joint Inventors** 

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS, Alison Salyer Bagwell, residing at 4310 Wellington Place, Cumming, GA 30040; Marty Vistins, 1102 Windrush Lane, Alpharetta, GA 30004, and Martin Shamis, residing at 12365 Brookhill Crossing Lane, Alpharetta, GA 30004 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention with is entitled:

## COMBINATION DISPENSER FOR CARRYING PRODUCT DISPENSERS

AND WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

1

PATENT REEL: 016788 FRAME: 0099

Allson Salyer Bagwell	
First Inventor's Full Name	
War Ville a Break of V	1 22 2
YIMIXMA YILL DU YULL	June 27, 2005
Inventor's Signature	Date of Execution of this Document
U.S.	
Inventor's Country of Citizenship	
4310 Wellington Place, Cumming, GA 30040	
Inventor's Residence Address	
Same as above	
Inventor's Post Office Address	
Mowin Showin	
Martin Shamis Second Inventor's Full Name	
Second inventor's run Name	
$\sim 1/\sqrt{1}$ $M_{\star}$	11. 5 20-5
Inventor's Signature	Date of Execution of this Document
inventor's Signature	Date of Execution of this Document
U.S.	
Inventor's Country of Citizenship	
12365 Brookhill Crossing Lane, Alpharetta, GA	30004
Inventor's Residence Address	30004
Same as above	
Inventor's Post Office Address	
mi onto a a dat onto a tada da	
Marty Vistins	
Third Inventor's Full Name	
Marchald IT	
Willy Milling	30 JUNE 2005
Inventor's Signature	Date of Execution of this Document
-	
U.S.	
Inventor's Country of Citizenship	
1102 Windrush Lane, Alpharetts, GA 30004	
Inventor's Residence Address	
Same as above	
Inventor's Post Office Address	

Reg. No. 41550; Alyssa A. Dudkowski, Reg. No. 40596; Randall W. Fieldhack, Reg. No. 43611; Steven D. Flack, Reg. No. 40608; Thomas M. Gage, Reg. No. 33385; Scott B. Garrison, Reg. No. 39198; Joseph P. Harps, Reg. No. 28854; Nathan P. Hendon, Reg. No. 55848; Kyle K. Kappes, Reg. No. 34846; David J. Klann, Reg. No. 46833; Nancy M. Klembus, Reg. No. 40051; H. Michael Kubicki, Reg. No. 51235; Vincent T. Kung, Reg. No. 45797; Nicholas N. Leach, Reg. No. 31776; William W. Letson, Reg. No. 42797; Thomas J. Mielke, Reg. No. 31399; Douglas L. Miller, Reg. No. 30406; Sebastian C. Pugilese III, Reg. No. 42091; James B. Robinson, Reg. No. 34912; Bryan R. Rosiejka, Reg. No. 55583; Richard M. Shane, Reg. No. 50921; Karl V. Sidor, Reg. No. 32597; Denise L. Stoker, Reg. No. 47111; Douglas H. Tulley, Jr., Reg. No. 34743; Sue C. Watson, Reg. No. 38850; Patrick C. Wilson, Reg. No. 31893; and Paul Y. Yee, Reg. No. 29460; Wellington M. Manning, Jr., Reg. No. 22376; Julian W. Dority, Reg. No. 20268; James M. Bagarazzi, Reg. No. 29609; Richard M. Moose, Reg. No. 31226; Stephen E. Bondura, Reg. No. 35070; Timothy A. Cassidy, Reg. No. 38024; Jeffrey M. Karmilovich, Reg. No. 35915; Tim F. Williams, Reg. No. 47178; Timothy D. St. Clair, Reg. No. 48316; Jason W. Johnston, Reg. No. 45675; Neal P. Pierotti, Reg. No. 45716; Bernard S. Klosowski, Jr., Reg. No. 47710; Steven R. LeBlanc, Reg. No. 47740; David M. Sigmon, Reg. No. 52224; Neil M. Batavia, Reg. No. 54599; Christina L. Mangelsen, Reg. No. 50244; Harry E. Moose, Jr., Reg. No. 51277; Jennifer L. Ulsh, Reg. No. 52312; Alan R. Marshall, Reg. No. 56405.

Please direct all correspondence to: Neal P. Pierotti

RECORDED: 07/18/2005

Dority & Manning, P.A.

P. O. Box 1449

Greenville, South Carolina 29602-1449

(864) 271-1592

(864) 233-7342 Facsimile

## We hereby declare that:

- 1) All statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and
- 2) These statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application or any patent issued thereof.

2

**PATENT** REEL: 016788 FRAME: 0101